MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH INFORMATION MEMORANDUM IM: 19-133

SUBJECT: Reporting The Conclusion Of Contract For Bid 16-094B
With FE Contracting, Inc. For the MSBSD HVAC Upgrades,
Project No. 40199, For the Final Contract Amount of
$1,814,542.00.

AGENDA OF: August 6, 2019

“Dresctnl  §e19 TS

MANAGER RECOMMENDATION: For information only.

APPROVED% JOHN MOOSEY, BOROUGH MANAGER: ﬁw@

Route To: | Department/Individual Initials | Remarks

Originator ‘f;%?; 7ﬁLth

Division Manager fgz; 2?24?47

Capital Projects Director Qf)& 7/23/13

Finance Director Aﬁ?ﬁéﬁi}&%ﬁ/2§r/%%'
Borough Attorney C%v}%—’/{/jj 7 /2 (“// ?
Borough Clerk ( '?A¥7ﬁ7

e/

ATTACHMENT (S) : None

SUMMARY STATEMENT: Pursuant to Matanuska-Susitna Borough (MSB)
Code, 3.08-170(F), the following is a summary of Bid Solicitation
16-094B, Project 40199; MSBSD HVAC Upgrades.

The MSB entered into a contract with FE Contracting, Inc., on April
26, 2016, for Bid Solicitation 16-094B, MSBSD HVAC Upgrades,
Project No. 40199. The original contract amount was $1,645,908.00
and was approved through Assembly Action AM 16-029, presented on
April 19, 2016.

Three owner requested change orders were issued for $ 168,634.00
to add additicnal upgrades, improvements and repairs discovered
during construction and to extend contract completion to April of
2019, for a total contact amount of $ 1,814,542.00

Page 1 of 1 IM No. 19-133



